CAPACITRAP® Brand Harmonic Filter Series
APPLICATIONS
•	 Branch panel
•	 Main service entrance
STANDARD FEATURES
•	 UL 508A listed
•	 2-year warranty
•	 3-line fusing with blown fuse indication

o
n
ic
 F
ilt
e
r
s
Myron Zucker, Inc.
CAPACITRAP® Brand Harmonic Filter Series
17
STANDARD SELECTION CHART
240V / 3Φ / 60Hz 480V / 3Φ / 60Hz 600V / 3Φ / 60Hz
kVAR PART NUMBER AMPS* ENC. kVAR PART NUMBER AMPS* ENC. kVAR PART NUMBER AMPS* ENC.
75 CIM33075-3H5E 198 F2 150 CIM53150-3H5E 198 F2 150 CIM73150-3H5E 159 F2
100 CIM33100-3H5E 265 F2 200 CIM53200-3H5E 265 F2 200 CIM73200-3H5E 212 F2
125 CIM33125-3H5E 331 F2 250 CIM53250-3H5E 331 F2 250 CIM73250-3H5E 265 F2
150 CIM33150-3H5E 397 F2 300 CIM53300-3H5E 397 F2 300 CIM73300-3H5E 318 F2
175 CIM33175-3H5E 463 F3 350 CIM53350-3H5E 463 F3 350 CIM73350-3H5E 370 F3
200 CIM33200-3H5E 529 F3 400 CIM53400-3H5E 529 F3 400 CIM73400-3H5E 423 F3
250 CIM33250-3H5E 662 F3 500 CIM53500-3H5E 662 F3 500 CIM73500-3H5E 529 F3
300 CIM33300-3H5E 794 F3 600 CIM53600-3H5E 794 F3 600 CIM73600-3H5E 635 F3
*The ampacity of capacitor circuit conductors shall not be less than 135% of the rated circuit of the capacitor Per NEC 2008
NOTE: The above part numbers are for the 5th harmonic. For other harmonic applications, change the part number suffix.
EXAMPLE: 7th = H7, 11th = H11, etc.
ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS